The Corporation of the



917 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, ON N8N 1W9 Phone (519) 735-2184 Fax (519) 735-6712 www.tecumseh.ca

Town of Tecumseh Public Works & Engineering Services

January 12, 2024

8th Concession Sanitary Sewer Outlet Notice of Virtual Public Information Centre Town of Tecumseh

Dear Property Owner/Resident:

The Town of Tecumseh has identified the need to provide wastewater servicing and treatment to approximately 390 properties within the 8th Concession Road Sanitary Sewer Outlet Area.

A report was presented to Council at its November 28, 2023 Regular Meeting of Council that provided a recommendation on the mechanism for the Town to recover the capital costs of providing a sanitary sewer system for the benefitting property owners within the 8th Concession Road Sanitary Sewer Outlet Area.

For the convenience of the affected landowners and businesses, the Town is conducting the Public Information Centre virtually. A video presentation has been posted on the Town website to provide information about the project including background information, cost recovery, and estimated costs associated with each property. This will also provide an opportunity for you to provide comments to the project team.

The virtual presentation along with additional project related reports and documents can be found at the following website:

https://www.tecumseh.ca/en/town-hall/8th-concession-sanitary-sewer.aspx

Should you wish to provide comments to the Project Team or have any questions related to this project, please send them to Daryl Abbs of Watson & Associates Economists Ltd. at abbs@watsonecon.ca by Friday, **February 16, 2024.**

Sincerely,

Phil Bartnik, P. Eng.

Director Public Works & Engineering Services The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh

Attachment: 8th Concession Sanitary Sewer Outlet Map

